

—सहायक सचिव रतिस ह. १०/०१/१९७१
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

MM GSY (5C)

पिपरा

DIVISION

सचिव

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1478

अज्ञात - अनुसंधान विभाग

7-582/2020-21

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/w → Chausa Dhamson road to pithanpura					
Agency- Arjun Singh					
Ag. No- 07 SBD of 2020-2021					
① Restoration of Raincuts / Berms					
6 × 30 m × 1.25 × 0.300 =					60.75 m ³ 67.50 m³
4 × 30 m × 1.25 × 0.300 =					40.50 m ³
2 × 30 m × 1.25 × 0.300 =					22.50 m ³
2 × 30 m × 1.25 × 0.300 =					8.44 m ³
②					109.69 m ³
② Shoulder / Berms					
4 × 4 × 30 m × 1.125 =					540 m ²
2 × 30 m × 1.125 =					67.50 m ² 67.50 m²
					607.50 m ²
③ Repair of pot holes					
6 × 6.1 m × 1.20 m × 0.025 =					3.29 m ³
5 × 4.3 m × 1.15 m × 0.025 =					1.85 m ³
3 × 9.8 m × 1.125 m × 0.025 =					2.48 m ³
2 × 3.8 m × 1.15 m × 0.025 =					0.55 m ³
					8.17 m ³
④ Patch Repair on already filled pot holes					
3 × 3.10 m × 1.25 m =					11.63 m ²
3 × 4.24 m × 0.96 m =					12.21 m ²
2 × 5.26 m × 1.12 m =					11.78 m ²
4 × 5.76 m × 1.26 m =					29.03 m ²
3 × 6.26 m × 1.36 m =					25.54 m ²
2 × 6.90 m × 1.56 m =					18.72 m ²
					108.96 m ²

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract and cost</u>					
① Restoration of Raincut/Burns					
vide p.No-70 = 109.69m^2 @ Rs $351.04/\text{m}^2$					
= Rs 38506.200					
② Making up shoulder/Burns					
vide p.No-70 = 607.50m^2 @ Rs $56.55/\text{m}^2$					
= Rs 34354.200					
③ Repair of potholes vide p.No-70					
= 8.17m^2 @ Rs $500.05/\text{m}^2$ = Rs 4085.200					
④ Patch repair on already filled					
potholes vide p.No-70 = 108.96m^2					
@ Rs $265.14/\text{m}^2$ = Rs 28890.200					
⑤ Repairs to potholes and removal					
of loose material vide p.No-710					
= 108.96m^2 @ Rs $282.42/\text{m}^2$ = Rs 30772.200					
⑥ Maint ⁿ of Road ^{CLP work} sign vide p.No-71					
= 5 Nos @ Rs 1130.67 each = Rs 5653.200					
⑦ Maint ⁿ of Road sign vide p.No-71					
= 0.23 km @ Rs 1080.73/km = Rs 249.200					
⑧ Maint ⁿ of 200m and 1m clones					
vide p.No-71 = 0.28 km @ Rs 492.55					
= Rs 135.200					
⑨ i) Cutting of branches of trees					
and shrubs vide p.No-71 = 4 Nos.					
@ Rs 100.99 = Rs 400.200					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(ii) Cutting of shrubs from road way p. No. 71 = 16.10 @ Rs 6.23/m ² = Rs 107.200					
(iii) Trimming of grass and weeds side p. No. 71 = 39 m ² @ Rs 2.24/m ² = Rs 87.200					
(iv) White washing of parapet wall of C.C. walls and tree trunks side p. No. 71 = 63.42 m ² @ Rs 16.34 = Rs 1036.200					
Total					Rs 1442.78200
Add 12% GST					Rs 173.1340
1% L.C.					Rs 14.4270
					Rs 1630.3350
10% 0.1%					Rs 163.200
					Rs 1428.7000
Prepared by 22/6/24 JE					Checked by 24/06/24 AE

Continuation